# Sri Sri Sitaramdas Omkarnath Samskrita Siksha Samsad

107, Southern Avenue, "Vaikunthadham", Kolkata – 700029

Email: sikshasamsad@gmail.com / skbssvasm@gmail.com Telephone: 033- 2466 4983 Society Registration No.: S/54937 Darpan Portal Registration No.: WB/2018/0188352

Affiliated and funded by

## Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Vedavidya Pratisthan

(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

Ref: Samsad / A-32/2024

Date: 31/08/2024

## Sri Sri Sitaramdas Omkarnath Samskrita Siksha Samsad

Regd. Office: "Vaikunthadham", 107, Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700029

Campus: "Matrimandir", 1255, M.G Road, Kolkata - 700082

A Gurukul with residential facility, affiliated to Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Veda Vidya Pratishthan, Ujjain, requires one teacher in a temporary capacity for Mathematics and Science on honorarium basis. Monthly Honorarium is Rs. 25000/-.

### Qualification required is as under:

Graduation with Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics as compulsory subjects and Diploma/Certificate in Computer. Candidates with M.Sc / B.Ed/one year teaching experience will be given preference.

Candidates' minimum age should be 25 years. Application with complete bio-data and self attested copies of the academic documents may be sent to the –

#### Principal

Omkarnath

107, Southern Ave

Sri Sri Sitaramdas Omkarnath Samskrita Siksha Samsad "Vaikunthadham", 107, Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700029.

Last date for receipt of application is 20-09-2024.

Contact - 9051473160/ 9874144647

प्रधान अध्यापक श्री श्री सीतारामदास ओंकारनाय संस्कृत शिक्षा संसद